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Key Facts Statement (KFS) for Mortgage Loan
Chong Hing Bank Limited (the “Bank”)

Residential Mortgage Loan / Property Mortgage Loan
October 2024

To borrow or not to borrow? Borrow only if you can repay!

Annualised
Interest Rate

This KFS provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of this product but please refer
to the Bank’s facility letter for the final terms of your residential mortgage loan / property mortgage loan.
Interest Rates and Interest Charges

This product is a residential mortgage loan / property mortgage loan.

For a Loan Amount of HK$3 million:
Loan Tenor 30 years

Annualised interest rate (or range of From BLR-1% to BLR-2%
annualised interest rates) based on the Bank’s
Best Lending Rate (BLR)

Annualised interest rate (or range of From H+1.3% to H+2.5%
annualised interest rates) based on the Bank’s
1-month HIBOR (H)

Annualised
Overdue / Default
Interest Rate

Monthly Repayment
Monthly
Repayment

Amount

Handling Fee

Fees and Charges

The corresponding Interest Rate (The applicable rate of your Mortgage Loan) + 10% p.a.

Default interest will accrue at the aforesaid rate on any amount due but not paid (including without
limitation any amount of unpaid interest, costs, expenses and any other amount payable by the Borrower
in respect of or in connection with the Facility) from the date on which it is due or demanded up to and
excluding the date on which the Bank receives payment in full. No minimum amount of default interest will
be applied.

If there is any late payment / late settlement of loan instalment, default interest will be imposed by the
Bank. Default interest is calculated according to the following formula: overdue instalment amount x
annualized default interest rate of y% (calculated on a 365-day per year basis (or 366-day year basis in a
leap year) and in simple interest on a daily basis from the date of default to the date of full repayment of
the overdue instalment amount.
Amount
For a Loan Amount of HK$3 million:

Loan Tenor 30 years

Monthly repayment amount for the annualised | HK$14,112 to HK$15,882
interest rate based on the Bank’s BLR above (Assume the Bank’s BLR is 5.875%)

Monthly repayment amount for the annualised | HK$17,462 to HK$19,812
interest rate based on the Bank’s 1-month

(Assume 1-month HIBOR rate is 4.4225%)
HIBOR above

Commitment fee HK$2,000 will be charged as commitment fee
upon acceptance of our facility letter. After full
drawing made under the Loan and compliance
of the legal and other formalities to the Bank’s
satisfaction, the commitment fee received by
the Bank will be refunded to the Borrower
without interest by crediting his/their account
maintained with the Bank.

Copy of Loan documents HK$50 per page (minimum HK$200)

Reissue of repayment schedule (applicable to | HK$110 per loan account
payments not yet due)

Reissue of repayment history record HK$110 per loan account per financial year
Change of facility terms HK$1,000 per loan account
Application for letter of tenancy consent HK$1,000 per request

Review fee for fire insurance policy (applicable for | HK$300 per policy per year
self-arranged insurance policy)

Handling fee for settlement of charges (including | HK$500 per item. For fees and payments not
rates, rent and management fee, etc.) imposed on | reimbursed, the Bank will charge interest
the Bank as mortgagee due to default of the | according to the interest rate charged under
mortgagors unauthorised overdraft.
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Title deeds management fee (upon facility | HK$4,000 per annum (per piece of collateral).
cancellation) For unpaid management fee, the Bank will
charge interest according to the interest rate
charged under unauthorised overdraft.

Late Payment Fee | HK$400 per instalment of late payment in addition to interest on the overdue repayments.
and Charge

Prepayment / Prepayment in full or in part is made:
Early SetFIement I |7t within 1st year of drawdown In general, 1% of the original Loan Amount plus refund full amount
Redemption Fee of cash reward (if any) paid by the Bank.
If within 2nd year of drawdown In general, refund full amount of cash reward (if any) paid by the
Bank.

1. Minimum prepayment amount HK$50,000.00.

2. Prepayment will be allowed subject to the Borrower giving the Bank not less than one month’s prior
written notice. If the prior written notice is not given, one month’s extra interest at the then applicable
Interest Rate will be charged on the amount to be prepaid in lieu of such written notice.

3.  Each prepayment is subject to the Bank’s fees and charges that from time to time apply. These are
shown in the Bank’s charges schedule.

4.  If the prepayment takes place on a date other than the Instalment Payment Date, interest shall be
calculated up to and including the upcoming Instalment Payment Date.

5. HK$1,000 per loan account will be charged as handling fee per prepayment and this amount is
subject to change.

All relevant fees and charge is subject to the Bank’s fees and charges that from time to time apply which are available at all local
branches of the Bank upon request or can be obtained at the Bank’s website at www.chbank.com.

Additional Information

1.  With minimum Loan Amount of HK$500,000.

2. Interest shall be charged monthly in arrears and calculated on the basis of the actual number of days elapsed and a
365-day year.

3.  "BLR" means the Bank's best lending rate for Loans in Hong Kong Dollars designated by the Bank from time to time.

4. “HIBOR?, in relation to any interest period for the Loan, means the annual interest rate applicable in respect of that interest
period, determined by reference to such page on the Reuters screen as the Bank determines at its absolute discretion (or
its functional equivalent designated by the Bank) at or about 11:00 a.m. on the first day of the relevant interest period.

5. If there is any change in the interest rate applicable to a Facility, the interest on which is calculated on the basis of the Hong
Kong Dollar Prime Rate or any other interest rate representing the Bank's best lending rate for Loans in other currencies
from time to time the new interest rate shall apply and such change shall be effective on the next instalment repayment
date.

In case of any inconsistencies between the English and Chinese versions of this KFS, the English version shall prevail.
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